
Skate Long Beach
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.1579.76USAAaryn SMITH / Will CHITWOOD 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3.50
2
3
4

3STh
2A
5Li1

1

4.5 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
3.3 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 -1
5.0

0.00
-0.23
-0.07 -1 -1 0 -1 1 0 1 -1

4.50
3.07
4.93

33.61

0-100-1-1-1 4.150-0.354.53TTh5
0-100000 3.7000.003.72A+2T+SEQ6

7 2.5CCoSp1 -0.10 -1 2.400 -1 0 0 0 -1 0
8 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 2 0 0 05Li1
9 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 3.2FiDs2 0.70 1 3.901 1 1 1 1 1 1
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.512 3Li2 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

46.2 46.15

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

5.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25
5.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00
5.00 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.21
3.96
4.21

Choreography 4.50 5.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.251.60 4.33
Interpretation 4.00 5.50 4.25 4.00 5.25 4.00 4.25 4.001.60 4.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.61

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

39.5878.64CANJessica DUBE / Bryce DAVISON 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.93 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.57
2
3
4

3STh
3S
3Li1

2

4.5 0 1 01 1 0 0 0
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.0

0.23
-3.00
-0.05 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1

4.73
1.50
2.95

42.06

1101000 2.2510.252.0FCoSp15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A+COMBO6

7 5.55Li2 0.00 0 5.50-1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0SlSt1
9 5.03FTh -2.00 -3 3.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1 0 0 0
3.511 3Li2 0.33 1 3.830 0 1 1 0 1 1
3.212 BiDs2 0.35 1 3.550 0 1 2 0 0 1
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 1

0.014 2T* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

46.5 39.58

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.75

5.75 5.50 4.25 5.50 4.25 5.50 5.25
5.50 5.00 5.00 6.00 4.00 5.25 5.50
5.25 5.00 4.00 6.00 4.25 5.50 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.25
5.29
5.13

Choreography 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.75 4.00 5.75 5.251.60 5.29
Interpretation 5.50 5.75 5.50 4.50 6.00 4.25 5.50 5.251.60 5.33

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.06

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

40.2576.61CANMichelle CRONIN / Brian SHALES 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.35 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 4.15
2
3
4

3STh
5Li1
2F

3

4.5 -2 -2 -1-2 -2 -2 -2 -2
5.0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1.7

-1.40
0.00

-0.60 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

3.10
5.00
1.10

36.36

1111111 3.9010.703.2BiDs25
-2-3-2-2-3-3-3 3.30-2-1.705.03LoTh6

7 5.05Li1 0.00 0 5.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 3.04Li1 -0.10 0 2.90-1 0 -1 1 0 -1 0

10 2.5CCoSp1 -0.05 -1 2.45-1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.012 PCoSp2 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.513 2Lo+COMBO -0.15 0 1.35-2 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1

0.014 2T* 0.00 0 0.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.9 40.25

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
4.75

4.75 4.00 4.50 5.75 3.75 4.25 4.25
4.50 3.75 4.75 6.75 4.00 4.50 5.00
4.75 4.00 4.25 5.50 4.00 4.50 4.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.46
4.63
4.42

Choreography 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 6.00 4.00 4.25 4.501.60 4.58
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.36

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.0672.33USABrittany VISE / Nicholas KOLE 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

3LoTh
3Tw
FCoSp1

4

5.0 0 0 21 0 0 1 1
4.5 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2
2.0

0.35
-1.28
-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1

5.35
3.22
1.70

36.27

-1-101-1-10 2.850-0.153.04Li15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.70-3-1.001.71A+2T+SEQ6

7 3.03Li1 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 1 0 -1 0
8 4.5 -0.70 -1 3.80-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -13STh
9 3.5PCoSp1 -0.05 0 3.450 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

10 2.0CiSt1 0.42 1 2.420 1 1 1 0 1 1
2.011 SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.012 5Li1 -0.20 0 4.80-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1
4.013 BoDs2 0.47 0 4.471 1 0 1 1 0 1

41.5 38.06

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.50

5.25 4.75 4.50 6.00 4.00 4.75 5.00
4.75 3.00 4.50 5.75 3.75 4.75 4.00
5.00 4.00 4.25 6.25 4.00 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.79
4.38
4.46

Choreography 4.50 5.25 3.75 4.50 6.00 3.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.50
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 3.50 4.50 5.75 4.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.54

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.27

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.5467.69USAChloe KATZ / Joseph LYNCH 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.15 0 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0 3.35
2
3
4

3STh
5Li1
2T

5

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
5.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1.3

-2.00
0.00

-0.60 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2.50
5.00
0.70

31.15

-1-1-1-10-2-1 1.70-1-0.302.0FCoSp15
0-1001-20 2.880-0.123.0FiDs16

7 3.54Li2 0.08 0 3.580 0 1 0 0 1 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0SpSt1
9 3.02LoTh -0.50 -2 2.50-2 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 -2

10 4.02A+2F+SEQ -1.17 -2 2.83-1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -3 -2
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0
5.012 5Li1 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 -1 0 0 0 0

42.3 37.54

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.50
4.25

4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00
4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75
4.00 3.25 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.92
3.88
3.79

Choreography 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.751.60 4.00
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.501.60 3.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.15

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.1562.83RUSEkaterina RAGOZINA / Pavel SLIUSARENKO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.70 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 3.80
2
3
4

1A+2T+SEQ
5Li2
3LoTh

6

1.7 0 0 -1-1 0 0 0 0
5.5 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
5.0

-0.05
0.00
0.35 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1

1.65
5.50
5.35

25.68

000000-1 2.0000.002.0SpSt15
-2-100000 3.380-0.123.5BoDs16

7 5.05Li1 -0.80 -2 4.20-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3
8 4.5 -1.80 -2 2.70-2 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -33STh
9 2.0FCSp1 -0.45 -1 1.55-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

10 0.41S -0.28 -3 0.12-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3
3.011 3Li1 -0.60 -2 2.40-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 -1 0 0 0 0

42.6 38.15

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.00

2.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.75
3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50
3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.38
3.38
3.04

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.251.60 3.21
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.001.60 3.04

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 6/7Report jgpusa04_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



Skate Long Beach
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.1660.48USALucy GALLEHER / Justin GAUMOND 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -1.27 -1 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -1 -3 3.23
2
3
4

1A
5Li1
3STh

7

0.8 -2 -2 -1-2 -1 -2 -2 -2
5.0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0
4.5

-0.37
-0.05
-2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.43
4.95
2.50

26.32

-10000-1-1 2.900-0.103.03Li15
0-100100 3.0000.003.02LoTh6

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0
8 3.2 0.00 0 3.200 0 0 1 0 0 0BiDs2
9 2.5CCoSp1 -0.10 0 2.40-1 -3 0 0 0 0 -1

10 2.0SlSt1 -0.10 -1 1.90-1 0 -1 0 0 0 0
2.411 2F+2T+SEQ -0.10 0 2.30-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0
3.012 4Li1 -0.05 0 2.95-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 -0.10 0 3.400 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1

39.4 35.16

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.50
3.50

3.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.25 2.75
3.25 2.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00
3.75 2.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 2.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.33
3.25
3.29

Choreography 3.50 3.50 2.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.001.60 3.33
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 2.501.60 3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.32

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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